
PENN NATIONAL - May 31, 2012 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (SNW1 X)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $40,000
Available Money: $40,000
Value of Race: $40,000 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,000, 3rd $4,400, 4th $2,400, 5th $1,200
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:23 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay
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21Apr12 6PEN5

21Apr12 6PEN2

3May12 5PEN2

14May12 8PRX10

9May12 4PEN7

10May12 2PEN1

12May12 2PEN2

24Apr12 5PRX2

25Apr12 7PEN1

14Apr12 1PEN1

2
6

11
7

10
8
9
1

12
3

Cortado (Cora, David)
Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel)
Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew)
Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel)
Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio)
Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew)
Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William)
Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis)
Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir)
Elusive Sky (Whitney, Dana)

118
118
118
120
118
115
118
111
118
120

L bf
L bf
L b
L
L
L
L b
L
L bf
L

2
4
9
5
8
6
7
1

10
3

4
7
2
9
10
1
8
3
5
6

5Head

71

3Head

81/2

10
2Head

92

1Head

61 1/2

41

5Head

71

12

82

91

21/2

10
32

6Head

41/2

2Head

3Head

12

51

71/2

41

92

81

61/2

10

14 1/4

21 1/4

3Head

42

53/4

61

71 1/2

8Head

95

10

12.90
2.50

28.50
55.00
24.00
12.90
21.50
1.10*
14.10
7.40

drew off, driving
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no threat
faltered stretch
failed to sustain bid
flattened out

Fractional Times: 22.35 44.34 56.76 Final Time: 1:09.69
Split Times: (21:99) (12:42) (12:93)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Cortado, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Saarland out of Cinderella Story, by Dehere. Foaled May 21, 2008 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Michael W. Jester. Winning Owner: Jacqueline Bander

Scratched Horse(s): Bubba System (Re-entered), Web Surfer (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $48,685
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Cortado 27.80 10.60 7.60
6 Mr. Valentine 4.00 4.60

11 Small Giant 15.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-6 117.00 44,663
$2.00 Trifecta 2-6-11 926.60 29,824
$2.00 Superfecta 2-6-11-7 16,392.60 16,520
$2.00 Pick 3 1/2-3-2 (3 correct) 374.80 4,481
$2.00 Daily Double 3-2 270.20 4,055

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Cortado 4 51 1/4 55 22 14 1/4

6 Mr. Valentine 7 73 75 1/4 32 24 1/4

11 Small Giant 2 3Head 12 12 35 1/2

7 Moorestown Jackie 9 84 86 1/4 53 1/4 45 1/2

10 Perfect Gentleman 10 106 1/2 98 1/4 74 3/4 57 1/2

8 Blue Tick Hound 1 2Head 22 42 1/4 68 1/4

9 Wynn Willie Wynn 8 94 1/2 109 1/4 96 1/4 79 1/4

1 Norte Grande 3 1Head 32 1/2 85 1/4 810 3/4

12 Lake Forest 5 61 1/2 65 64 1/4 911

3 Elusive Sky 6 4Neck 44 1/2 108 1/4 1016

Trainers: 2 - Levine, Bruce; 6 - Servis, Jason; 11 - Locke, John; 7 - Hunter, F.; 10 - Geist, David; 8 - Locke, John; 9 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Rojas,
Murray; 12 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - Kulp, Brandon

Owners: 2 -Jacqueline Bander; 6 - Mr. Amore Stable; 11 -Mike Rowland; 7 - LC Racing; 10 - Standing Rock Farm; 8 -Donna Eaton; 9 - Bush Racing
Stable; 1 - Sajor Stable; 12 -Danny A. Limongelli; 3 -Thomas G. McClay;

Footnotes
CORTADO stalked the pace from along the inside through the turn, then angled outward and rallied late drawing off while under urging. MR. VALENTINE
was never far back, raced inside on the turn, then made a late bid but was no match for the winner. SMALL GIANT vied for the lead from the four path, drew
clear on the turn but gave way late. MOORESTOWN JACKIE was unhurried early, raced two wide on the turn and evenly throughout. PERFECT
GENTLEMAN was slow early, saved ground on the turn and made a mild bid in the stretch. BLUE TICK HOUND vied for the early lead, raced two wide on
the turn then faded late. WYNN WILLIE WYNN was void of early speed, raced two wide on the turn and was not a threat. NORTE GRANDE vied for the
early lead, raced along the inside through the turn, then faltered in the stretch. LAKE FOREST was close up early, raced four wide on the turn, then failed to
sustain a bid. ELUSIVE SKY vied for the early lead, raced three wide on the turn, then flattened out in the stretch.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/31/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/31/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

