PENN NATIONAL - May 31, 2012 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (SNW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$40,000

Available Money: \$40,000

Value of Race: \$40,000 1st \$24,000, 2nd \$8,000, 3rd \$4,400, 4th \$2,400, 5th \$1,200

Weather: Clear Track: Fast



Off at: 8:23 Start: Good for all

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2	Cortado (Cora, David)	118 L bf	2	4	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	14 1/4	12.90	drew off, driving
6	Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel)	118 L bf	4	7	71	7 ¹	3 ^{Head}	_	2.50	no match for winner
11	Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew)	118 Lb	9	2	3	12	12	3 ^{Head}	28.50	drew clear, gave way
7	Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel)	120 L	5	9	8 ^{1/2}	8 ²	5 ¹	4 ²	55.00	evenly
10	Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio)	118 L	8	10	10	9 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3/4}	24.00	mild bid
8	Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew)	115 L	6	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	41	6 ¹	12.90	faded late
9	Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William)	118 Lb	7	8	9 ²	10	9 ²	1	21.50	no threat
1	Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis)	111 L	1	3	I	3 ²	8 ¹	8 ^{Head}	1.10*	faltered stretch
12	Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir)	118 L bf	10	5	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	9 ⁵	14.10	failed to sustain bid
3	Elusive Sky (Whitney, Dana)	120 L	3	6	4 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	10	10	7.40	flattened out
	2 6 11 7 10 8 9 1	6 Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 11 Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew) 7 Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel) 10 Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio) 8 Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew) 9 Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William) 1 Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis) 12 Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir)	2 Cortado (Cora, David) 118 L bf 6 Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L bf 11 Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew) 118 L b 7 Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel) 120 L 10 Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio) 118 L 8 Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew) 115 L 9 Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William) 118 L b 1 Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis) 111 L 12 Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir) 118 L bf	2 Cortado (Cora, David) 118 L bf 2 6 Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L bf 4 11 Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew) 118 L b 9 7 Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel) 120 L 5 10 Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio) 118 L 8 8 Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew) 115 L 6 9 Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William) 118 L b 7 1 Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis) 111 L 1 12 Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir) 118 L bf 10	2 Cortado (Cora, David) 118 L bf 2 4 6 Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L bf 4 7 11 Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew) 118 L b 9 2 7 Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel) 120 L 5 9 10 Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio) 118 L 8 10 8 Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew) 115 L 6 1 9 Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William) 118 L b 7 8 1 Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis) 111 L 1 3 12 Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir) 118 L bf 10 5	2 Cortado (Cora, David) 118 L bf 2 4 5Head 6 Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L bf 4 7 71 11 Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew) 118 L b 9 2 3Head 7 Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel) 120 L 5 9 81/2 10 Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio) 118 L 8 10 10 8 Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew) 115 L 6 1 2Head 9 Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William) 118 L b 7 8 92 1 Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis) 111 L 1 3 1Head 12 Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir) 118 L bf 10 5 6 11/2	2 Cortado (Cora, David) 118 L bf 2 4 5 Head 5 Head 6 Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L bf 4 7 71 71 11 Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew) 118 L b 9 2 3 Head 12 7 Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel) 120 L 5 9 8 1/2 82 10 Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio) 118 L 8 10 10 9 1 8 Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew) 115 L 6 1 2 Head 2 1/2 9 Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William) 118 L b 7 8 92 10 1 Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis) 111 L 1 3 1 Head 3 12 Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir) 118 L bf 10 5 6 1 Head 4	2 Cortado (Cora, David) 118 L bf 2 4 5Head 2Head 6 Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L bf 4 7 71 71 3Head 11 Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew) 118 L b 9 2 3Head 12 12 7 Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel) 120 L 5 9 8 ^{1/2} 8 ² 5 ¹ 10 Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio) 118 L 8 10 10 9 ¹ 7 ^{1/2} 8 Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew) 115 L 6 1 2Head 2 ^{1/2} 4 ¹ 9 Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William) 118 L b 7 8 9 ² 10 9 ² 1 Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis) 111 L 1 3 1 ^{Head} 3 ² 8 ¹ 12 Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir) 118 L bf 10 5 6 ¹ 1/2 6 ¹ 1/2	2 Cortado (Cora, David) 118 L bf 2 4 5Head 2Head 14 1/4 6 Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L bf 4 7 71 71 3Head 21 1/4 11 Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew) 118 L b 9 2 3Head 12 12 3Head 7 Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel) 120 L 5 9 81/2 82 51 42 10 Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio) 118 L 8 10 10 91 71/2 53/4 8 Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew) 115 L 6 1 2Head 21/2 41 61 9 Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William) 118 L b 7 8 92 10 92 711/2 1 Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis) 111 L 1 3 1Head 32 81 8Head 12 Lake Fo	2 Cortado (Cora, David) 6 Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L bf 2 4 5 Head Mr. Valentine (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L bf 4 7 71 71 3 Head 21 1/4 2.50 11 Small Giant (Rispoli, Matthew) 118 L b 9 2 3 Head 12 12 3 Head 28.50 7 Moorestown Jackie (Chaves, Manuel) 120 L 5 9 8 1/2 82 51 42 55.00 10 Perfect Gentleman (Flores, Emilio) 118 L 8 10 10 91 7 1/2 5 3/4 24.00 8 Blue Tick Hound (Wolfsont, Andrew) 115 L 6 1 2 Head 2 1/2 41 61 12.90 9 Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William) 118 L b 7 8 92 10 92 7 11/2 21.50 1 Norte Grande (Villanueva, Luis) 111 L 1 3 1 Head 32 81 8 Head 1.10* 12 Lake Forest (Diaz, Vladimir) 118 L bf 10 5 61 1/2 6 Head 6 1/2 95 14.10

Fractional Times: 22.35 44.34 56.76 Final Time: 1:09.69

Split Times: (21:99) (12:42) (12:93)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Cortado, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Saarland out of Cinderella Story, by Dehere. Foaled May 21, 2008 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Michael W. Jester. Winning Owner: Jacqueline Bander

Scratched Horse(s): Bubba System (Re-entered), Web Surfer (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$48,685

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Cortado	27.80	10.60	7.60	\$2.00 Exacta	2-6	117.00	44,663
6	Mr. Valentine		4.00	4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-6-11	926.60	29,824
11	Small Giant			15.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-6-11-7	16,392.60	16,520
					\$2.00 Pick 3	1/2-3-2 (3 correct)	374.80	4,481
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-2	270.20	4,055

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	i ast i cit	minute	rvanning		1011	
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
2	Cortado	4	5 ^{1 1/4}	5 ⁵	2 ²	14 1/4
6	Mr. Valentine	7	7 ³	7 ^{5 1/4}	3 ²	2 ^{4 1/4}
11	Small Giant	2	3 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ²	3 ^{5 1/2}
7	Moorestown Jackie	9	8 ⁴	8 ^{6 1/4}	5 ^{3 1/4}	4 ^{5 1/2}
10	Perfect Gentleman	10	10 ^{6 1/2}	9 ^{8 1/4}	7 ^{4 3/4}	5 ^{7 1/2}
8	Blue Tick Hound	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	4 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{8 1/4}
9	Wynn Willie Wynn	8	94 1/2	10 ^{9 1/4}	9 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{9 1/4}
1	Norte Grande	3	1 ^{Head}	3 ² 1/2	8 ⁵ 1/4	8 ^{10 3/4}
12	Lake Forest	5	6. 1/2	6 ⁵	6 ⁴ 1/4	9 ¹¹
3	Elusive Sky	6	4 ^{Neck}	4 ^{4 1/2}	10 ^{8 1/4}	10 ¹⁶

Trainers: 2 - Levine, Bruce; 6 - Servis, Jason; 11 - Locke, John; 7 - Hunter, F.; 10 - Geist, David; 8 - Locke, John; 9 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Rojas,

Murray; 12 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - Kulp, Brandon

Owners: 2 - Jacqueline Bander; 6 - Mr. Amore Stable; 11 - Mike Rowland; 7 - LC Racing; 10 - Standing Rock Farm; 8 - Donna Eaton; 9 - Bush Racing

Stable; 1 - Sajor Stable; 12 - Danny A. Limongelli; 3 - Thomas G. McClay;

Footnotes

CORTADO stalked the pace from along the inside through the turn, then angled outward and rallied late drawing off while under urging. MR. VALENTINE was never far back, raced inside on the turn, then made a late bid but was no match for the winner. SMALL GIANT vied for the lead from the four path, drew clear on the turn but gave way late. MOORESTOWN JACKIE was unhurried early, raced two wide on the turn and evenly throughout. PERFECT GENTLEMAN was slow early, saved ground on the turn and made a mild bid in the stretch. BLUE TICK HOUND vied for the early lead, raced two wide on the turn then faded late. WYNN WILLIE WYNN was void of early speed, raced two wide on the turn and was not a threat. NORTE GRANDE vied for the early lead, raced along the inside through the turn, then faltered in the stretch. LAKE FOREST was close up early, raced four wide on the turn, then failed to sustain a bid. ELUSIVE SKY vied for the early lead, raced three wide on the turn, then flattened out in the stretch.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.